

Race Judge Committee Policy of the World Sleddog Association (WSA) Vers. 1.19

WORLD SLEDDOG ASSOCIATION

(Date 7.9.2019)

The Race Judge Committee is the highest legal authority in all sport related issues at WSA events. This applies to issues related to competitors, race marshals and / or judges as well as their decisions.

The Committee works according to an appropriate regulation. The regulation must be confirmed by the General Assembly.

The Race Judge Committee consists of the following representatives:

- Chairman or his/her representative
- WSA Sport Directors in attendance at the Championship

Sleddograces since 1995

- Five suitable representatives of the participating nations. The five nations will be drawn at the Team Leader Meeting of the Championship. The representatives have to be named at the Team Leader Meeting. The five representatives decide among themselves which three will join the Committee. The remaining two will serve as substitutes in case members of the Race Judge Committee or their nations are affected.
- The Committee has to come to a majority decision. In case of a tie, the Chairman has the casting vote.
- Applications to the Race Judge Committee have to be made in writing and have to be submitted during the Championship. Applications incur a handling fee of 150 euros, which will be withheld if the challenge is rejected.